
Dominion Energy Utah 
Law Department 
333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, UT 8411 1 
Dominion Energy.com 

Gary Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4 th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 

January 7, 2019 

Re: Notice of Intent to file a General Rate Case 

Dear Mr. Widerburg: 

~ Dominion 
~ Energy® 

Pursuant to Utah Administrative Code Section R 7 46-700-1 (B) and the Order 
Memorializing Bench Ruling Approving Settlement Stipulation in Docket No. 16-057-01 
dated September 14, 2016, Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah (Dominion 
Energy) submits its notice of intent to file a general rate case on or after July 1, 2019. 
This notice will be served on all of the paiiies who participated in Dominion Energy's 
last prior general rate case. 

Very truly yours, 

~~~ 
Senior Counsel 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Letter to Mr. Gary Wider burg re: 

Notice oflntent to File Rate Case dated January 7, 2019 was served upon the following persons 

by e-mail on January 7, 2019: 

Chris Parker 
Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
bo breeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

Ronald J. Day, CPA 
Central Valley Water Reclamation 
Facility 
800 West Central Valley Road 
Salt Lake City, UT 84119 
dayr@cvwrf.org 

Michele Beck 
Paul H. Proctor 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
160 East 3 00 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 
mbeck@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Energy Strategies 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 

Damon E. Xenopoulos 
Shaun C. Mohler 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, DC. 20007 
dex@bbrslaw.com 
scm@bbrslaw.com 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Beohm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 



Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris. P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 

Utah Ratepayers Alliance 
c/o Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 

Jeff Carson 
Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 

Janee Briesemeister 
AARP 
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 750 
Austin, TX 78701 
jbriesemeister@aarp.org 

Dale Hatch, CFO 
Dunford Bakers 
8556 S. 2940 W. 
West Jordan, UT 84088 
dhatch@dunfordbakers.com 

Roger Swenson 
US Magnesium LLC 
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
roger. swenson@prodigy.net 

Roger J. Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, UT 84121 
ball.roger@gmail.com 

Daniel E. Solander 
Senior Counsel 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 

Dale F. Gardiner 
Van Cott, Bagley, Cornwall & McCarthy 
36 South State Street, Suite 1900 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
dgardiner@vancott.com 

Karen White 
Gregory Fike , Lt. Col, USAF 
Christopher Thompson, Maj. USAF 
Thomas Jernigan, Capt. USAF 
Federal Executive Agencies 
Air Force Utility Law Field Support 
Center 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1. 
Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403-
5319 
Karen. white.l3@us.af.mil 
Gregory.fike@us.af.mil 
Christopher. thompson.5@us.af.mil 
Thomas.j ernigan@us.af.mil 
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Larry R. Williams 
Corporate Counsel for Summit Energy, 
LLC 
Summit Energy, LLC 
1245 E. Brickyard Road, Suite 210 
Salt Lake City, UT 84106 
larry@summi~corp.net 

Ross Ford 
The Home Builders Association of the 
State of Utah 
9069 South 1300 West 
West Jordan Utah 84008 
ross@utahhba.com 

Reed Ryan 
Utah Asphalt Pavement Association 
7414 S. State Street 
Midvale, Utah 8404 7 
reed@utahasphalt.org 

David Blackwell 
Emery County Attorney 
P.O. Box 249 
1850 North 550 West 
(Des Bee Dove Rd) 
215 S. State Street, #200 
Castle Dale, UT 84513 
daveb@emery.utah.gov 

Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
HAND DELIVERY 

Floyd J. Rigby, CEO 
Travis R. Rigby, CFO 
Bruce Floyd Rigby, Natural Gas 
Manager 
Utility Cost Management Consultants 
102 E. Cobblecreek 
Cedar City, UT 84 721 
floydr@ucmc-usa.com 
travisr@ucmc-usa.com 
bruce@ucmc-usa.com 

Douglas E. Griffith 
Counsel for Utah Asphalt Pavement 
Association 
68 South Main Street, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
dgriffith@keslerrust.com 

Michael McCandless 
Emery County Economic Development 
P.O. BOX 561 
Castle Dale, UT 84513 
mikem@emery.utah.gov 

Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
HAND DELIVERY 
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